
DIGNITY AT WORK SUPPORT CONTACT PERSONS 
KERRY. 

 
 

 
 

 Support Contact Persons are a key confidential support if you think you may be experiencing bullying, 
harassment or sexual harassment in the workplace or if you have a complaint of same made against you. 

 
 Regardless of your work location/role in Kerry, you can select any of the names from the Support Contact 

Person’s list on the next page to schedule a face to face meeting or an over the phone session.  
          Note: The most up to date Covid guidance in regards to face to face meetings will always apply. 
 

 The role of the Support Contact Person is to support you in getting a better understanding of the Dignity at 
Work Policy and the related policy options from which you can choose to address a matter.  

 
 The Support Contact Person will listen in confidence without judgement to your experience.    

 
 * It is not the role of the Support Contact Persons to act on your behalf or tell you what to do; however they 

are skilled at giving relevant policy information, listening carefully and compassionately to your experience 
and asking helpful questions to allow you decide how best to resolve your issue.  

 
 If you are experiencing difficulty contacting a Support Contact Person from the list, you can then email 

annep.power@hse.ie and every effort will be made to confidentially link you up with one of the Support 
Contact Persons as soon as possible. 
 

 Further information on the role of the Support Contact Person can be found in the HSE Dignity at Work Policy 
available from your line manager or can be viewed on the Human Resource Policy Section on the HSE 
Intranet. 

     

mailto:annep.power@hse.ie


Support Contact Persons Kerry 
      

Name Discipline Area Email Contact No.  

Nuala Slattery Nursing Dingle nuala.slattery@hse.ie  086 7871318   
Caroline Condon 
 Nursing Listowel caroline.condon@hse.ie  087 6599550  
Lindsay O'Shea 
 Nursing Caherciveen lindsay.oshea@hse.ie  086 7871256  
Sonja Toomy 
 Occupational Therapy Tralee sonja.toomy@hse.ie  086 787 2296  
Chloe O'Shea 
 Occupational Therapy Killarney/Tralee chloe.oshea@hse.ie  087 292 3647  

Myra Hulme Nursing 
Caherciveen  
Community Hospital  Myra.hulme@hse.ie 066 9472100  

Trish Enright 
 Social Work UHK trish.enright@hse.ie  086 0423892  
Marguerite 
O'Doherty Admin Killarney marguerite.odoherty@hse.ie  087 6067429  
Elaine Egan 
 Health and Safety UHK elaine.egan1@hse.ie  087-7629736  
Rowell Villones 
 Nursing Admin  UHK rowell.villones@hse.ie  0871162917  
Elisabeth Koch Occupational Therapy  UHK elisabethm.koch@hse.ie  087 7946662  
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